2011
Sun YongQing
Renice Technology Co.,Limited
2011-5-30
RENICE E7 2.5έ 44pin PATA SSD Datasheet
Renice Technology Co., Limited
2
CATALOGUE

Renice Technology Co., Limited
21
12. Ordering Information
Capacities/Flash type Standard Temp Industrial Temp
8GB/SLC RCS008-PE72 RIS008-PE72
16GB/SLC RCS016-PE72 RIS016-PE72
30GB/SLC RCS030-PE72 RIS030-PE72
60GB/SLC RCS060-PE72 RIS060-PE72
120GB/SLC RCS120-PE72 RIS120-PE72
240GB/SLC RCS240-PE72 RIS240-PE72
16GB/MLC ---- RIM016-PE72
30GB/MLC ---- RIM030-PE72
60GB/MLC ---- RIM060-PE72
120GB/MLC ---- RIM120-PE72
240GB/MLC ---- RIM240-PE72
Renice Technology Co., Limited
22
13. Part Number Naming Rule
RENICE
Capacities:
008: 8GB
016: 16GB
030: 30GB
060: 60GB
120: 120GB
240: 240GB
R I M 060 - P E7 2
E7Series
2.5 inch
Flash Type:
M: MLC
S: SLC
PATA Interface
Temp Range:
I: Industrial
C: Standard
Renice Technology Co., Limited
23
14. Master/Slave disc setting instructions
14.1  Master disc set
Insert the jumper to Pin3-4.
14.2  Slave disc set
 Insert the jumper to Pin1-2.
(Figure 3)
15. Secure erase direction for use
Secure erase can be divided into software and hardware 2 formats̔
15.1 Hardware S/E
  There is a round hole in the back side of SSD, (like Figure 2 showed). Secure
erase function is made by pressing it. Reboot SSD once finished.
(Figure 4)
15.2 Software S/E
   Software Name: SSD-Declassify.exe.
   Operational process: